PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEI WANG	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO.69, LI-DE ST.		
City:	JUMG-HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code: 235		

Name:	e: MSI ELECTRONIC (KUN SHAN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.88 EAST QIANJIN ROAD	
City:	KUNSHAN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11856030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)616-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6306991417

Email: wenrong_sheu@yahoo.co.nz

Correspondent Name: G. LINK CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 3550 BELL ROAD

Address Line 4: MINOOKA, ILLINOIS 60447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060073US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEI WANG
	PAIENI

500976155 REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0471

OP \$40,00 11856030

Total Attachments: 2

source=060073US_Assignment (filed)#page1.tif source=060073US_Assignment (filed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We),	LEI WANG
hereby, sell, assign and transfer to MIC	CRO-STAR INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD.
a corporation existing under the laws of located at NO.69,LI-DE STREET, JUMC	Taiwan G-HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN
countries including the United States o	presentatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all f America, in and to certain inventions relating to
date, and all patents which may be go and extensions thereof, and author Trademarks or resulting therefrom to covenant that I (we) have full right so Company or its representatives any for testify in any legal proceedings, sign reissue applications, make all rightforms	Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this ranted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations rize and request the Commissioners of Patents and to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and to as to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and full oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said and nominee, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
Execu	uted this 10th day of September, 2007.
	Lei Wang

PATENT REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0473

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For value received, I (We), LEI WANG		
hereby, sell, assign and transfer to	MSI EI ECTRONIC (K	IIN SHAN) CO	I TD
nercoy, sen, assign and transfer to	VISE FLECTRONIC (K	UN SHAIN CO.,	
a corporation existing under the la	ws of Taiwan		
located at NO.88 EAST QIANJIN I	ROAD, KUNSHAN CITY. (CHINA	
and its successors, assigns, and le countries including the United Sta	ates of America, in and to c	ertain inventions	relating to
date, and all patents which may and extensions thereof, and a Trademarks or resulting therefore covenant that I (we) have full rise Company or its representatives testify in any legal proceedings reissue applications, make all recompany, its successors, assignated invention in the United States.	authorize and request the rom to said Company as a ght so as to do, and agree to any facts known to me (uses, sign all lawful papers, exrightful oaths and generally gns, and nominee, to obtain	c Commissioners assignee of the e hat I (we) will co respecting said recute all division to do everything I	of Patents and ntire interest, and mmunicate to said improvements and hal, continuing and possible to aid said
	Executed this <u>10th</u> day	of September	, 2007
	Lei Wang		
			· ·
	The second secon		_ v.e.
	**************************************	. ₩.C.	

PATENT REEL: 023305 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 09/30/2009